
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043760-2025 

Contract

NW2718 - Salary Sacrifice

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043760
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e478  
Published 29 July 2025, 10:57am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LIMITED

Northumbria House

Pity Me

DH15FJ

Contact

Michael Gibson

Email

michael.gibson@nwl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7516587357

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043760-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043760-2025
mailto:michael.gibson@nwl.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Companies House

02366703

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nwl.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NW2718 - Salary Sacrifice

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50111100 - Vehicle-fleet management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The primary objective is to offer employees a flexible vehicle leasing solution, where they
can choose a Salary Sacrifice arrangement (where the cost of the lease is deducted from
pre-tax salary). This contract would require the vendor to undertake all associated works
to provide NWL colleagues with accessible, affordable and safe vehicles with a Co2 limit
of 110mg/km. Customer service should be a key priority when providing the benefit to
colleagues and where possible NWL should be protected from financial liability and

http://www.nwl.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

associated costs that colleagues may incurred

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The primary objective is to offer employees a flexible vehicle leasing solution, where they
can choose a Salary Sacrifice arrangement (where the cost of the lease is deducted from
pre-tax salary). This contract would require the vendor to undertake all associated works
to provide NWL colleagues with accessible, affordable and safe vehicles with a Co2 limit
of 110mg/km. Customer service should be a key priority when providing the benefit to
colleagues and where possible NWL should be protected from financial liability and
associated costs that colleagues may incurred

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initially a 3 year contract with options to extend by 6 years (in 2 year increments)



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006007

/Notice/006007-2025


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2718

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TuskerDirect Limited

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

03864648

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NWL

Pity Me

Durham

Email

procurement@nwl.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nwl.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T21:41:26+0100
	TCPDF




